chairman to whom authority has been delegated must thereafter be presented to the audit committee at its first 
scheduled meeting following such pre-approval. 

ii) if the amount to be paid by the Corporation to the Corporation’s duly appointed external auditing firm is less than 

seventy-five thousand dollars (CAD$75,000) for each specific mandate, up to an aggregate annual amount of all the 
non-audit services not more than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (CAD$150,000), such non-audit services are 
deemed to be pre-approved by the committee if they are approved by the Chairman of the committee and provided 
that the services are promptly brought to the attention of the Committee at its first scheduled meeting following such